ROLICIES - Schedule D

Schedules D-1 through D-47, first reading of policies -

Al adopted at the August 27, 1990 Board of Education meeting.

There were no changes of wording except on Schedule D-44,

Policy number 906 (9100) - Community Relations.

Dated:
July 23, 1990



POLICIES

POLICY NUMBER SCHEDULE NUMBER TITLE

101 (2131) D- 1 Educational Goals

102 (2260) D- 2 Affirmative Action Program for
School and Classroom Practices

103 (1400) D- 3 Job Descriptions

104 (1510) D- 4 Rights of Handicapped Persons

208 (2411) D- 5 Guidance Counseling

210 (2460) D- 6 Special Education

211 (2414) D- 7 State Compensatory Education

222 (2200) D- 8 Curriculum Content

223 (2415) D- 9 Chapter 1 Services

224 (2416) D-10 Programs for Pregnant Pupils

225 (2423) D-11 Bilingual and ESL Education

226 (2426) D-12 Study Skills

227 (2427) D-13 Library Skills

228 (2464) D-14 Gifted and Talented Pupils

229 (2622) D-15 Testing Program

303 (3125) D-16 Employment of Teaching Staff
Members

310 (3223) D-17 Evaluation of Administrative
Personnel

332 (3122) D-18 Affirmative Action Program for
Employment and Contract
Practices

333 (3212) D-19 Attendance

334 (3244) D-20 In-Service Training

423 (4122) D-21 Affirmative Action Program for
Employment and Contract-
Practices

506 (5200) D-22 Attendance

508 (5130) D-23 Withdrawal from School

514 (5420) D-24 Reporting Pupil Progress

515 (5410) D-25 Promotion and Retention

524 (5600) D-26 Pupil Discipline

528 (5752) D-27 Marital Status and Pregnancy

542 (5550) D-28 Disaffected Pupils

543 (5560) D-29 Disruptive Pupils

544 (5750) D-30 Equal Educational Opportun1ty

601 (6220) D-31 Budget Preparation

602 (6230) D-32 Budget Hearing

605 (6700) D-33 Investments

607 (6421) D-34 Purchases Budgeted

608 (6422) D-35 Purchases not Budgeted

615 (6620) D-36 Petty Cash

618 (6810) D-37 Financial Objectives

619 (6820) D-38 Financial Reports




POLICY NUMBER

620
701
703
704
817

906
909
910
911

Dated:

July 23, 1990

(6830)
(7100)
(7420)
(7410)
(8461)

(9100)
(9110)
(9140)
(9190)

SCHEDULE NUMBER

D-39
D-40
D-41
D-42
D-43

D-44
D-45
D-46
D-47

TITLE

Audit

Facilities Planning

Hygienic Management

Maintenance and Repair

Reporting Violence and
Vandalism

Community Relations

Public T & E Meeting

Public Advisory Committees

Community Organizations




SCHEDULE D-44

P()liey | No. 906 (9100)

Board of Education
Nutley

COMMUNITY

COMMUNITY RELATIONS

The Board of Education feels it imperative that com-
munication be maintained in both directions between the public
schools of this district and such local institutions, organ-
izations, and groups as industry, business, labor, charity and
other special interests which make up the structure of the
community.

The Board, in providing a basic educational program for
children of school age, cooperates with certain other agencies
such as the Town Recreation Department which operates in the
school district to provide services beyond the Board's basic
/" -program. The Board also authorizes its administrators to
P ‘cooperate with the Nutley Civilian Defense authorities in
o establishing procedures for the dispersal of its pupils and
providing air raid shelters.

The Superintendent shall consult with representativés of
the community in the development of educational goals for the
jistrict, objectives and standards for the educational program,
and the family life education curriculum. The Board encourages
the involvement of community members in the governance of the
district through advisory committees, in accordance with Board
Policy No. 910 (9140).

N.J.S.A. 18A:54-1 et seq.
N.J.A.C. 6:8-4.3(a)2iv; 6:8-4.3(a)7i(2), ii(2), 1ii(2)

Adopted: 27 September 1967
[ Revised: 21 May 1980
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