POLICIES - Schedule D

Schedules D-1 through D-47, first reading of policies - All adopted at the August 27, 1990 Board of Education meeting. There were no changes of wording except on Schedule D-44, Policy number 906 (9100) - Community Relations.

Dated: July 23, 1990

<u>POLICIES</u>

POLICY NUMBER	SCHEDULE NUMBER	TITLE
101 (2131) 102 (2260)	D- 1 D- 2	Educational Goals Affirmative Action Program for
103 (1400) 104 (1510)	D- 3 D- 4	School and Classroom Practices Job Descriptions Rights of Handicapped Persons
208 (2411) 210 (2460)	D- 5 D- 6	Guidance Counseling Special Education
211 (2414)	D- 7	State Compensatory Education
222 (2200) 223 (2415)	D- 8 D- 9	Curriculum Content Chapter 1 Services
224 (2416)	D-10	Programs for Pregnant Pupils
225 (2423) 226 (2426)	D-11 D-12	Bilingual and ESL Education Study Skills
227 (2427)	D-13	Library Skills
228 (2464)	D-14	Gifted and Talented Pupils
229 (2622) 303 (3125)	D-15 D-16	Testing Program Employment of Teaching Staff
210 (2002)		Members
310 (3223)	D-17	Evaluation of Administrative Personnel
332 (3122)	D-18	Affirmative Action Program for Employment and Contract Practices
333 (3212)	D-19	Attendance
334 (3244)	D-20	In-Service Training
423 (4122)	D-21	Affirmative Action Program for Employment and Contract Practices
506 (5200)	D-22	Attendance
508 (5130)	D-23	Withdrawal from School
514 (5420)	D-24	Reporting Pupil Progress
515 (5410)	D-25	Promotion and Retention
524 (5600) 528 (5752)	D-26 D-27	Pupil Discipline
542 (5550)	D-27 D-28	Marital Status and Pregnancy Disaffected Pupils
543 (5560)	D-28 D-29	Disruptive Pupils
544 (5750)	D-30	Equal Educational Opportunity
601 (6220)	D-31	Budget Preparation
602 (6230)	D-32	Budget Hearing
605 (6700)	D-33	Investments
607 (6421)	D-34	Purchases Budgeted
608 (6422)	D-35	Purchases not Budgeted
615 (6620)	D-36	Petty Cash
618 (6810)	D-37	Financial Objectives
619 (6820)	D-38	Financial Reports

POLICY NUMBER	SCHEDULE NUMBER	TITLE
620 (6830)	D-39 D-40	Audit
701 (7100) 703 (7420) 704 (7410)	D-41	Facilities Planning Hygienic Management
704 (7410) 817 (8461)	D-42 D-43	Maintenance and Repair Reporting Violence and
906 (9100)	D-44	Vandalism Community Relations
909 (9110) 910 (9140)	D-45 D-46	Public T & E Meeting Public Advisory Committees
911 (9190)	D-47	Community Organizations

Policy

No. 906 (9100)

Board of Education Nutley

COMMUNITY

COMMUNITY RELATIONS

The Board of Education feels it imperative that communication be maintained in both directions between the public schools of this district and such local institutions, organizations, and groups as industry, business, labor, charity and other special interests which make up the structure of the community.

The Board, in providing a basic educational program for children of school age, cooperates with certain other agencies such as the Town Recreation Department which operates in the school district to provide services beyond the Board's basic program. The Board also authorizes its administrators to cooperate with the Nutley Civilian Defense authorities in establishing procedures for the dispersal of its pupils and providing air raid shelters.

The Superintendent shall consult with representatives of the community in the development of educational goals for the district, objectives and standards for the educational program, and the family life education curriculum. The Board encourages the involvement of community members in the governance of the district through advisory committees, in accordance with Board Policy No. 910 (9140).

N.J.S.A. 18A:54-1 et seq. N.J.A.C. 6:8-4.3(a)2iv; 6:8-4.3(a)7i(2), iii(2), iii(2)

Adopted: 27 September 1967

Revised: 21 May 1980

Dated: July 23, 1990